Welcome

to the

2024 NC Child
and Adolescent
Health Law

Conference

at the UNC School of Government




Introductions: School
of Government (SOG)

Our mission: improve the lives of
North Carolinians by engaging in
practical scholarship that helps
public officials and citizens
understand and improve state and
local government.

Our values: being responsive,
nonpartisan, and policy-neutral.

Visit www.sog.unc.edu to learn more about the SOG.


http://www.sog.unc.edu/

Introductions: SOG Faculty Presenters

Jacqui Greene Jill Moore Sara DePasquale Kirsten Leloudis
Juvenile justice law Public health law Child welfare law Public health law
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Abuse, Neglect, and Dependency (Children)
Sara DePasquale 919.966.4289 - sara@sog.unc.edu
Timothy E. Heinle 919.962.9594 - heinle@sog.unc.edu

Abuse, Neglect, and Exploitation (Adults)
Timothy E. Heinle 919.962.9594 - heinle@sog.unc.edu
Meredith Smith 919.843.2986 - meredith.smith@sog.unc.edu

Administrative Law
Jim Joyce 919.962.2764 - jljoyce@sog.unc.edu

Administrative Rulemaking
Kirsten Leloudis 919.966.4210 - kirsten@sog.unc.edu

Adoption
Sara DePasquale 919.966.4289 - sara@sog.unc.edu
Meredith Smith 919.843.2986 - meredith.smith@sog.unc.edu

Affordable Housing

C. Tyler Mulligan 919.962.0987 - mulligan@sog.unc.edu

Sarah Odio 305.778.9383 - odio@sog.unc.edu

Marcia Perritt 919.538.1545 - mperitt@sog.unc.edu
Airport Authorities (Legal)

Kara A. Millonzi 919.962.0051 - millonzi@sog.unc.edu
Alternative Dispute Resolution

John B. Stephens 919.962.5190 - stephens@sog.unc.edu
American Rescue Plan Act

Rebecca Badgett 919.966.5381- rbadgett@sog.unc.edu

Kara A. Millonzi 919.962.0051 - millonzi@sog.unc.edu
Annexation, Municipal

Jim Joyce 919.962.2764 - jljoyce@sog.unc.edu
Appellate Procedure

Joseph L. Hyde 919.966.4117 - jhyde@sog.unc.edu
Area Mental Health Authorities

Mark F. Botts 919.962.8204 - botts@sog.unc.edu

Attorneys, City or County
Rebecca Fisher-Gabbard 919.962.1575 - rfisher@sog.unc.edu
Kara A. Millonzi 919.962.0051 - millonzi@sog.unc.edu

Bail and Pretrial Release

Brittany Bromell 919.445.1090 - bwilliam

Daniel Spiegel 919.966.4377 - spiegel@so,
Benchmarking

Obed Pasha 919.962.8109 - pasha@sog.unc.

William C. Rivenbark 919.962.3707 - rivenbar.
Budget Preparation and Enactment

Kara A. Millonzi 919.962.0051 - millonzi@sog.u!

William C. Rivenbark 919.962.3707 - rivenbark@
Cannabis/Hemp

Phil Dixon 919.966.4248 - dixon@sog.unc.edu
Capital Planning and Budgeting

Kara A. Millonzi 919.962.0051 - millonzi@sog.unc.e

William C. Rivenbark 919.962.3707 - rivenbark@soy
Capital Finance

Kara A. Millonzi 919.962.0051 - millonzi@sog.unc.ec
Cash Management and Investments

Gregory S. Allison 919.966.4376 - allison@sog.unc.
Child Custody

Cheryl D. Howell 919.966.4437 - howell@sog.unc.
Child Support

Cheryl D. Howell 919.966.4437 - howell@sog.unc.
Child Welfare

Sara DePasquale 919.966.4289 - sara@sog.unc.
City Government (Legal and Procedv

Rebecca Fisher-Gabbard 919.962.1575 - rfis e
City Government (Management)

Kimberly L. Nelson 919.962.0427 - knelso i¢

Carl W. Stenberg 919.962.2377 - stenber @
Civic Education

Ricardo S. Morse 919.843.1366 - rmo- e(

Civic Technology (Open Dat 2
John B. Stephens 919.962.5190 -

Have a Question?

Give us a call or send us an email!

During today’s conference, you can also drop an
index card in the basket at the front of the room
with suggestions for future resources related to
health and public health legal issues.



Introductions:
Y’all

Please take a moment to
introduce yourself to 2 people
sitting near you.

(Sorry, introverts!)




About Today’s Sessions

Adolescent and Child Health Law Tracks

* You can go to whichever session you like
* You have access to slides for all sessions

* For attorneys: the second child track session
(child lead) does not qualify for CLEs




About Today’s Sessions

Content Warning

* Session on mandatory reporting to DSS and law
enforcement will involve discussion of violence
against young people, including sexual violence

* This session also uses fictitious case studies

* Please take care of yourself however you need to

* Private “quiet room” available on the third floor- exit
out the top/back of this room




A Note About Language

‘“Juvenile” “Minor”

Legal term used in child welfare and Legal term used in public health/health
juvenile justice laws (GS 7B) laws (GS 90 + 130A)

A person under 18 who is not A person under 18 who is not emancipated
emancipated, married, or in the or married

Armed Forces

For our purposes today, “juvenile” and "minor” typically mean the same thing-
a person under 18 (who the law doesn’t treat as an adult because of emancipation, marriage, etc.)



A Note About
Language

“Child” “Adolescent”
A personage1to11* A person age 12to 19*

*This depends on who you ask. CDC, the World
Health Organization, and others use slightly different
age ranges to describe childhood and adolescence.




Any guestions
before we dive in?




Image References

The images on slides #2-#4 belong to the
presenter and may be copied and used as
part of distribution of this slide deck.

All other images included in this
presentation are from Pexels

(www.pexels.com) and were last accessed
on Aug. 3, 2024.

Additional information about the license and
use of images from Pexels can be found
here: https://www.pexels.com/license/.



http://www.pexels.com/
https://www.pexels.com/license/

